each, as fully paid-up, to the eligible employees, upon exercise of vested options under Lenskart 
Employees Stock Option Plan, 2021. 

Consequent to aforesaid allotment, the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of the 
Company stands increased from ₹ 3,46,97,40,374 (Rupees Three Hundred Forty-Six Crores Ninety-
Seven Lakhs Forty Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Four only) consisting of 1,734,870,187 equity 
shares of face value of ₹ 2 each to ₹ 3,47,28,32,014 (Rupees Three Hundred Forty-Seven Crores 
Twenty-Eight Lakhs Thirty-Two Thousand Fourteen only) consisting of 1,736,416,007 equity shares of 
face value of ₹2 each.  

The disclosure pursuant to SEBI/HO/49/14/14(7)2025-CFD-POD2/I/3762/2026 dated January 30, 
2026, is enclosed as “Annexure – A” and the statement under Regulation 10(c) of SEBI (Share Based